

**Q-22-730
Police Vehicle Equipment**

Q-22-730 Police Vehicle Equipment awarded to: General Sales Administration t/a Major Police Supply				10-8 Emergency Vehicle Services New Holland, PA		Dana Safety Supply, Inc. Lorton, VA	
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	17" 2020 PI UV-SPECIFIC CONSOLE Product # CC-20-UVLP-17	Each	1	\$316.60 *	\$316.60 *	\$416.09	\$416.09
2	WIRE HARNESS COVER Product # AC-UV20-HC	Each	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 *	\$0.00
3	3" RADIO FACE PLATE Product # FP-MXTL2500	Each	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 *	\$0.00
4	4" SOUND OFF 500 SIREN FACE PLATE Product # FP-SO500-R	Each	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 *	\$0.00
5	2" FACE PLATE W/2DC OUTLETS, 1 DUAL USB Product # FP-USB-2DC	Each	1	\$48.43	\$48.43	\$0.00 *	\$0.00
6	1" BLANK FILLER PLATE Product # FP-BLNK1	Each	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 *	\$0.00
7	4" INTERNAL DUAL BEVERAGE HOLDER Product # AC-INBHG	Each	1	\$36.96	\$36.96	\$86.84	\$86.84
8	3" SHALLOW STORAGE TRAY Product # FP-TICK-2	Each	1	\$30.59	\$30.59	\$79.34	\$79.34
9	SWIVELING PRINTER ARM REST W/5X8 PAD Product #AC-PENPRTR-58-CC	Each	1	\$286.74	\$286.74	\$380.84	\$380.84

**Q-22-730
Police Vehicle Equipment**

Q-22-730 Police Vehicle Equipment awarded to: General Sales Administration t/a Major Police Supply				10-8 Emergency Vehicle Services New Holland, PA		Dana Safety Supply, Inc. Lorton, VA	
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
10	SLIDE ARM DOCKING STATION CONSOLE TOP Product # CM-DH-SLDK-LED	Each	1	\$371.49	\$371.49	\$480.59	\$480.59
11	US-SIZE SPACE MAKER PARTITION BENT FRAME DESIGN Product TP-E-SM1-US-SS	Each	1	\$707.29	\$707.29	\$875.84	\$875.84
12	2020 PI UV SPACE-MAKER PARTITION MOUNT Product # SAM-20-UV-BF	Each	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$315.59	\$315.59
13	3-PC. 2020 PI UV SPACE-MAKER KICK PANEL W/NOTCH Product # KP-20-BFUV-SS-N	Each	1	\$140.18	\$140.18	\$208.34	\$208.34
14	SINGLE WEAPON MOUNT W/GUN LOCK BRACKETS Product # GM-SGL-MNT	Each	1	\$144.64	\$144.64	\$213.59	\$213.59
15	RIFLE W/OPTICS BRACKET Product # GM-B-OP-SC5-BKT	Each	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$123.59	\$123.59
16	UNIVERSAL GUN LOCK Product # GL-SC-6	Each	1	\$145.28	\$145.28	\$214.34	\$214.34
17	MAGNETIC MIC Product # AC-MAG-MIC	Each	1	\$38.87	\$38.87	\$89.09	\$89.09

**Q-22-730
Police Vehicle Equipment**

Q-22-730 Police Vehicle Equipment awarded to: General Sales Administration t/a Major Police Supply				10-8 Emergency Vehicle Services New Holland, PA		Dana Safety Supply, Inc. Lorton, VA	
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
18	2020 PI UTILITY TILT-UP CARGO Mt W/GAS SHOCKS Product # CP-UV20-CARGO	Each	1	\$550.54	\$550.54	\$691.34	\$691.34
19	FORD 2020 PI UTILITY ELECTRONICS TRAY Product # AC-20-UV-TRAY	Each	1	\$184.79	\$184.79	\$260.84	\$260.84
20	2020 UTILITY REAR PARTITION W/FX & LOCKING COMP Product # TP-20-UVFX-LCP	Each	1	\$461.97	\$461.97	\$744.59	\$744.59
TOTAL LUMP SUM (Items 1-20)				\$3,464.37		\$5,180.85	

**Corrected calculations based on unit pricing*

Remarks/Exceptions

10-8 Emergency Vehicle Services

Delivery / Service days not given

Shipping Chargers were added as a separate line item

Shipping Cost \$600.00 (added to total making new total \$4,064.37*)

Dana Safety Supply, Inc. - Delivery / Service 60-90 calendar days from receipt of order.

*Item No's. 2, 3, 4, 5, & 6 are included with line 1

**Q-22-730
Police Vehicle Equipment**

Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Qty	Frontline Mobile Tech Jessup, MD		General Sales Administration t/a Major Police Supply Kenvil, NJ	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	17" 2020 PI UV-SPECIFIC CONSOLE Product # CC-20-UVLP-17	Each	1	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$297.90	\$297.90
2	WIRE HARNESS COVER Product # AC-UV20-HC	Each	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$117.48	\$117.48
3	3" RADIO FACE PLATE Product # FP-MXTL2500	Each	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22.98	\$22.98
4	4" SOUND OFF 500 SIREN FACE PLATE Product # FP-SO500-R	Each	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22.98	\$22.98
5	2" FACE PLATE W/2DC OUTLETS, 1 DUAL USB Product # FP-USB-2DC	Each	1	\$47.00	\$47.00	\$45.55	\$45.55
6	1" BLANK FILLER PLATE Product # FP-BLNK1	Each	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.19	\$7.19
7	4" INTERNAL DUAL BEVERAGE HOLDER Product # AC-INBHG	Each	1	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$34.77	\$34.77
8	3" SHALLOW STORAGE TRAY Product # FP-TICK-2	Each	1	\$29.00	\$29.00	\$28.77	\$28.77
9	SWIVELING PRINTER ARM REST W/5X8 PAD Product #AC-PENPRTR-58-CC	Each	1	\$279.00	\$279.00	\$269.73	\$269.73

**Q-22-730
Police Vehicle Equipment**

Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Qty	Frontline Mobile Tech Jessup, MD		General Sales Administration t/a Major Police Supply Kenvil, NJ	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
10	SLIDE ARM DOCKING STATION CONSOLE TOP Product # CM-DM-SLDK-LED	Each	1	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$349.45	\$349.45
11	US-SIZE SPACE MAKER PARTITION BENT FRAME DESIGN Product 3 TP-E-SM1-US-SS	Each	1	\$689.00	\$689.00	\$665.33	\$665.33
12	2020 PI UV SPACE MAKER PARTITION MOUNT Product # SAM-20-UV-BF	Each	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$217.58	\$217.58
13	3-PC. 2020 PI UV SPACE MAKER KICK PANEL W/NOTCH Product # KP-20-BFUUV-SS-N	Each	1	\$133.00	\$133.00	\$131.87	\$131.87
14	SINGLE WEAPON MOUNT W/GUN LOCK BRACKETS Product # GM-SGL-MNT	Each	1	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$136.06	\$136.06
15	RIFLE W/OPTICS BRACKET Product # GM-B-OP-SC5-BKT	Each	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64.14	\$64.14
16	UNIVERSAL GUN LOCK Product # GL-SC-6	Each	1	\$141.00	\$141.00	\$215.64	\$215.64
17	MAGNETIC MIC Product # AC-MAG-MIC	Each	1	\$37.00	\$37.00	\$31.96	\$31.96

**Q-22-730
Police Vehicle Equipment**

Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Qty	Frontline Mobile Tech Jessup, MD		General Sales Administration t/a Major Police Supply Kenvil, NJ	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
18	2020 PI UTILITY TILT-UP CARGO Mt W/GAS SHOCKS Product # CP-UV20-CARGO	Each	1	\$536.00	\$536.00	\$517.88	\$517.88
19	FORD 2020 PI UTILITY ELECTRONICS TRAY Product # AC-20-UV-TRAY	Each	1	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$173.83	\$173.83
20	2020 UTILITY REAR PARTITION W/FX & LOCKING COMP Product # TP-20-UVFX-LCP	Each	1	\$473.00	\$473.00	\$560.44	\$560.44
TOTAL LUMP SUM (Items 1-20)				\$3,408.00	*	\$3,911.53	

**Corrected calculations based on unit pricing*

Remarks/Exceptions

Frontline Mobile Tech Delivery / Service 70 calendar days from receipt of order.

Price of Product is \$3,408.00

Price of Shipping is \$680.00

*Total Price including shipping is \$4,088.00

General Sales Administration t/a Major Police Supply - Delivery / Service 90 Days

Item #

- 3 Product # FP-MXTL2500,
- 4 Product # FP-SO500-R, and
- 6 Product # FP-BLNK1 are included at no cost only when ordered at the same time as
- 1 Product # CC-20-UVLP-17.

Item #

- 3 If Product # FP-MXTL2500,
- 4 Product # FP-SO500-R, and
- 6 Product # FP-BLNK1 are ordered not in conjunction with and at the same time as
- 1 Product # CC-20-UVLP-17, then the costs of Product # FP-MXTL2500, Product # FP-SO500-R, and Product #FP-BLNK1 as quoted on page 7 and page 8 of Q-22-730 are to be charged that amount for each product.